2024 Newport News One City Marathon & Celebration
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CLOSED

Traffic Impacts
Full Road Closures
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General traffic will be prohibited on these roads during the closure period.

Impacted Street

25th Street
42nd Street
Cedar Road
Chapman Way
Clubhouse Way
Constitution Way
(NN Park - General Public)
Flagstone Way
Ft. Eustis Boulevard
Industrial Park Drive
Lucas Creek Road
Museum Drive (Private)
Museum Parkway
Rivermont Road
University Place (Private)
Washington Avenue
Woodside Lane

Impacted Street

Blue Crab Road
Fountain Way
Mariner Row
Town Center
Tug Boat Lane

Impacted Street
23rd Street -Service Road

Impacted Street
25th Street

From

Washington Avenue
Huntington Avenue
Warwick Boulevard
Industrial Park Drive
Constitution Way

Clubhouse Way

Industrial Park Drive
Jefferson Avenue
Woodside Lane
Beechmont Drive
Museum Drive (Public)
Riverside Drive
River Road
Warwick Boulevard
42nd Street
Ft. Eustis Boulevard

Marathon Route

To

West Avenue
Washington Avenue
Botetourt Road
Cul-de-Sac
Ft. Eustis Boulevard

Ft. Eustis Boulevard

Cul-de-Sac
Richneck Road
Jefferson Avenue
Avis Circle
Museum Parkway
Cedar Lane
Warwick Boulevard
Shoe Lane
25th Street
Industrial Park Drive

Start of Restriction
Sunday 3/3/24
See Finish Line
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

6:00

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00

Maritime 5K Route and Nautical Mile Route

From To
Rock Landing Drive Cul-de-Sac
Thimble Shoals Boulevard Town Center
Rock Landing Drive Merchants Walk
Merchants Walk Canon Boulevard
Blue Crab Road City Center Boulevard

From
Huntington Avenue

From
Washington Avenue

One Celebration
To
West Avenue

Finish Line
To
West Avenue

Start of Restriction
Saturday 3/2/24
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00

Start of Restriction
8:00 AM Wed. 2/28/24

Start of Restriction
8:00 AM Sat. 3/2/24

End of Restriction
Sunday 3/3/24
See Finish Line
3:00 PM
1:00 PM
9:00
9:00

9:00

9:30
9:00
9:00
10:00
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:00 PM
3:30 PM
9:00

End of Restriction
Saturday 3/2/24
9:30
10:30
10:30
10:30
9:30

End of Restriction
12:00 PM Mon. 3/4/24

End of Restriction
8:00 PM Sun.3/3/24




