

2024 Newport News One City Marathon & Celebration

ROAD CLOSED Traffic Impacts
Full Road Closures

ROAD CLOSED



General traffic will be prohibited on these roads during the closure period.

<u>Marathon Route</u>				
Impacted Street	From	То	Start of Restriction Sunday 3/3/24	End of Restriction Sunday 3/3/24
25th Street	Washington Avenue	West Avenue	See Finish Line	See Finish Line
42nd Street	Huntington Avenue	Washington Avenue	6:00	3:00 PM
Cedar Road	Warwick Boulevard	Botetourt Road	6:00	1:00 PM
Chapman Way	Industrial Park Drive	Cul-de-Sac	6:00	9:00
Clubhouse Way	Constitution Way	Ft. Eustis Boulevard	6:00	9:00
Constitution Way (NN Park - General Public)	Clubhouse Way	Ft. Eustis Boulevard	6:00	9:00
Flagstone Way	Industrial Park Drive	Cul-de-Sac	6:00	9:30
Ft. Eustis Boulevard	Jefferson Avenue	Richneck Road	6:00	9:00
Industrial Park Drive	Woodside Lane	Jefferson Avenue	6:00	9:00
Lucas Creek Road	Beechmont Drive	Avis Circle	6:00	10:00
Museum Drive (Private)	Museum Drive (Public)	Museum Parkway	6:00	1:30 PM
Museum Parkway	Riverside Drive	Cedar Lane	6:00	1:30 PM
Rivermont Road	River Road	Warwick Boulevard	6:00	1:30 PM
University Place (Private)	Warwick Boulevard	Shoe Lane	6:00	1:00 PM
Washington Avenue	42nd Street	25th Street	6:00	3:30 PM
Woodside Lane	Ft. Eustis Boulevard	Industrial Park Drive	6:00	9:00
Maritime 5K Route and Nautical Mile Route				
Image at a d Cture at	From	To	Start of Restriction	End of Restriction
Impacted Street			Saturday 3/2/24	Saturday 3/2/24
Blue Crab Road	Rock Landing Drive	Cul-de-Sac	7:00	9:30
Fountain Way	Thimble Shoals Boulevard	Town Center	7:00	10:30
Mariner Row	Rock Landing Drive	Merchants Walk	7:00	10:30
Town Center	Merchants Walk	Canon Boulevard	7:00	10:30
Tug Boat Lane	Blue Crab Road	City Center Boulevard	7:00	9:30
Immosta d Chrost	From	One Celebration To	Start of Restriction	End of Restriction
Impacted Street 23rd Street -Service Road	Huntington Avenue	West Avenue	8:00 AM Wed. 2/28/24	12:00 PM Mon. 3/4/24
	Huntington Avenue	<u>Finish Line</u>		
Impacted Street	From	To	Start of Restriction	End of Restriction
25th Street	Washington Avenue	West Avenue	8:00 AM Sat. 3/2/24	8:00 PM Sun.3/3/24